
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07Z016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007434 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Jan  4 2008
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : QL0027
HWY :SR 000,002 ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- LOW BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 2
N. FOOTHILLS DRIVE TO HOUSTON AVE. 
ITS RE-ADVERTISEMENT
07Z016

COLVICO, INC. POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC. AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.
2121 N WATERWORKS ST 3327 E OLIVE 5204 E BROADWAY AVE
99212-1323 99202-4617 99212-0904

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992202665 SPOKANE   WA  992202507 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992111795

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 048900

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/05/2007
13:17

DOT_RGGB01

CM-0002(264)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -14.85 % 125.29 % -43.24 %

45,000.00 -7,850.00 119,065.00 66,215.00 30,000.00 -22,850.0052,850.00

27.7500
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

266.0000 S.Y. 54.17 % 61.5500 241.94 % 31.0000 72.22 %

7,381.50 2,593.50 16,372.30 11,584.30 8,246.00 3,458.00
18.0000
4,788.00

12.5000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB

20.0000 L.F. 56.25 % 89.5000 1,018.75 % 15.0000 87.50 %

250.00 90.00 1,790.00 1,630.00 300.00 140.00
8.0000
160.00

10.0000
4  REMOVING CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER

74.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 61.5000 310.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

740.00 -370.00 4,551.00 3,441.00 1,110.00 0.00
15.0000
1,110.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

185.0000
5 COMMERCIAL HMA

1005.0000 TON 105.56 % 193.7500 115.28 % 168.0000 86.67 %

185,925.00 95,475.00 194,718.75 104,268.75 168,840.00 78,390.00
90.0000

90,450.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

75.0000
6 INLET PROTECTION

15.0000 EACH 15.38 % 162.1300 149.43 % 300.0000 361.54 %

1,125.00 150.00 2,431.95 1,456.95 4,500.00 3,525.00
65.0000
975.00

TRAFFIC

20.9000
7 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

74.0000 L.F. -65.17 % 58.1400 -3.10 % 25.0000 -58.33 %

1,546.60 -2,893.40 4,302.36 -137.64 1,850.00 -2,590.00
60.0000
4,440.00

26.0000
8 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB

20.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 58.1500 190.75 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

520.00 120.00 1,163.00 763.00 300.00 -100.00
20.0000
400.00
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TRAFFIC

10.0000
9 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE

104.0000 S.F. 122.22 % 20.5500 356.67 % 15.0000 233.33 %

1,040.00 572.00 2,137.20 1,669.20 1,560.00 1,092.00
4.5000
468.00

11.0000
10 PAINTED STOP LINE

20.0000 L.F. 450.00 % 17.9000 795.00 % 13.0000 550.00 %

220.00 180.00 358.00 318.00 260.00 220.00
2.0000
40.00

2.7000
11 PAINTED WIDE LINE

100.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 9.5000 216.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

270.00 -30.00 950.00 650.00 300.00 0.00
3.0000
300.00

66.0000
12 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW

4.0000 EACH 1.54 % 84.0000 29.23 % 78.0000 20.00 %

264.00 4.00 336.00 76.00 312.00 52.00
65.0000
260.00

34.0000
13 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

8.0000 EACH -32.00 % 51.0000 2.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

272.00 -128.00 408.00 8.00 320.00 -80.00
50.0000
400.00

14  COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM
L.S. 23.52 % 89.29 % 26.33 %

659,750.00 125,635.00 1,011,009.00 476,894.00 674,750.00 140,635.00534,115.00
15  CITY - LATERAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

L.S. -33.36 % 10.73 % -43.29 %

23,500.00 -11,765.00 39,047.80 3,782.80 20,000.00 -15,265.0035,265.00
16  FIBER OPTIC CABLE

L.S. 33.20 % 144.94 % 1.15 %

105,750.00 26,360.00 194,461.00 115,071.00 80,300.00 910.0079,390.00
17  COPPER SIGNAL COMMUNICATION CABLE

L.S. -14.54 % -14.90 % -23.25 %

26,500.00 -4,510.00 26,390.00 -4,620.00 23,800.00 -7,210.0031,010.00
18  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 123.71 % 181.20 % 33.41 %

165,000.00 91,245.00 207,396.00 133,641.00 98,400.00 24,645.0073,755.00
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10.0000
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

735.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 17.9000 79.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

7,350.00 0.00 13,156.50 5,806.50 5,145.00 -2,205.00
10.0000
7,350.00

52.6000
20 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

233.0000 S.Y. 5.20 % 71.4000 42.80 % 57.0000 14.00 %

12,255.80 605.80 16,636.20 4,986.20 13,281.00 1,631.00
50.0000

11,650.00

25.0000
21 TRAINING

200.0000 HR 400.00 % 43.0000 760.00 % 30.0000 500.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 8,600.00 7,600.00 6,000.00 5,000.00
5.0000

1,000.00
22 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
23 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
24 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
25 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00500.00
26  CONTRACT CLOSURE DOCUMENTATION

L.S. 30.00 % -77.20 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 1,500.00 1,140.00 -3,860.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$1,257,163.90 34.29% $1,867,424.06 99.47% $1,145,578.00 22.37%
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$936,180.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,145,578.00$1,257,163.90 $1,867,424.06BASE TOTAL 34.29% 99.47% 22.37%$936,180.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


